

Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market Arts and Crafts Application Artisans Application/Participation Agreement

Thank you for your interest in our market. The market is held every Saturday of the month (unless otherwise noted) from 9 a.m. -1 p.m. from May 5th until November 24th at the Depot.

Vendor's Name:				
Business Name:				
Email:				
Business #:	Home #:		_ Cell #:	
Address/City/State/Zip: ——				
County:				
	l, or whatever it is y	ou do so well, and	·	ou. Please

Check the anticipated week of participation. Please submit picture of items to be sold.

May	June	July	August	September	October	November
5	2	7	4	1	6	3
12	9	14	11	8	13	10
19	16	21	18	15	20	17
26	23	28	25	22	27	24
	30			29		

Artisans Rules and Regulation

The Market desires to promote locally made crafts/art which utilize some or all products which are indigenous to our region (materials found naturally such as natural elements, woods, stones, fibers, clay, plants, etc. or our area) whenever possible. Please review the following rules and regulations carefully. The Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market personnel reserve the right to limit the number of merchants of a specific type of merchandise.

- ❖ A sample of your work must be submitted with your application.
- All vendors are required to complete a 2012 application and will be notified by phone or their acceptance or denial.
- Vendors must submit a sample of any new additional craft product to be sold and are subject to the jury process.

Hold Harmless and Indemnification

Vendors at and other participants in the activities of the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market shall undertake such participation in the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market or activity in the Market at their own risk. Such vendors and participants shall hold harmless and indemnify the City of Sylvester, Georgia, its officers, agents, and employees, as well as the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market, its committeemen, directors, officers, agents, employees, sponsors, and site owners, from all loss, harm, and damage, or liability incurred as a result of or arising from any participation in or activities undertaken by such vendors or participants with respect to the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market. All such vendors or participants shall execute and deliver to the City of Sylvester the Hold Harmless Clause and Participation Agreement form attached hereto before commencing any activity upon or in connection with the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market.

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market Operational Guidelines as well as the Artisans' Rules and Regulations. I understand the violation and sanctions, including suspension and disqualification. I understand selling privileges can be revoked by the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market at any time.

I understand that I must submit a completed application from as well as a sample of my work. I understand that no vendor is guaranteed acceptance and artisan work is subject to a jury selection process. Vendors that are accepted for the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market will be notified, of their acceptance by a member of the Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market personnel.

I understand that all Artisans accepted into the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market will be

expected to participate in all designated market dates. Artisans agree to be bound by the Operational						
Guidelines of the Downtown Sylvester Farmer's Market.						
Vendor Signature	Date					

Artisan Application Checklist

Please enclose the following materials to be considered for participation in the 2012 Downtown Sylvester Farmers' Market:

Completed, signed application form A picture of your work or a sample is required. Please send completed applications to: Downtown Sylvester Enhancement 102 South Main Street P.O. Box 370 Sylvester, GA 31791